"RESOLVED THAT in accordance with the provisions of Section 148 of the Companies Act, 2013, the 
remuneration of Messrs DGM & Associates, Cost Accountants, appointed by the Board of Directors of 
the Company as the Cost Auditor to conduct audit of Cost Records maintained by the Company for the 
financial year 2025-26, fixed at Rs. 1,25,000/- (Rupees One Lakh and Twenty-Five Thousand Only) plus 
goods and services tax as applicable, and reimbur:sement of out-ofpocket expenses incurred, be and is 

hereby ratified." 

RESULT of e-voting on all the resolutions under this Item No. 5 above passed together with 

requisite majority: